BCRTA Resolution No. 23-03-02

Approval of the Butler County Regional Transit Authority 2023 Title VI Program

Whereas BCRTA is a Regional Transit Authority created by resolution of the Butler County Board of Commissioners; and

Whereas as a designated recipient of Federal Transit Administration (FTA) funds, BCRTA is required to comply with the Title VI regulations issued by the United Stated Department of Transportation (USDOT) as a condition of receiving federal funds; and

Whereas every three years BCRTA is required to submit a new Title VI program in accordance with USDOT's 49 CFR Part 21.7; and

Whereas in 2012 Federal Title VI requirements were updated by FTA and require that the Title VI program be approved by BCRTA's governing body; and

Whereas BCRTA's current Title VI Program will expire on March 31, 2023.

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the BCRTA Board of Trustees hereby approves the March 2023 Title VI Program and authorizes the BCRTA Executive Director to complete submission of the final program to FTA. Be it further resolved that the BCRTA Board of Trustees authorizes the BCRTA Executive Director to take any actions necessary to assure organizational compliance with the terms of this policy and regulation.

Approved: March 15, 2023

Board President

Executive Director

60b1 - 23-03-02 Title VI

Final Audit Report 2023-03-16

Created: 2023-03-16

By: Matthew Dutkevicz (dutkeviczmm@butlercountyrta.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAxkEVGdgfOFN6GBJaQ11mYGb5Z_q8obp6

"60b1 - 23-03-02 Title VI" History

Document created by Matthew Dutkevicz (dutkeviczmm@butlercountyrta.com) 2023-03-16 - 12:50:14 PM GMT- IP address: 199.18.71.114

- Document emailed to Christopher Lawson (lawsoncr@miamioh.edu) for signature 2023-03-16 12:50:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Christopher Lawson (lawsoncr@miamioh.edu) 2023-03-16 9:09:27 PM GMT- IP address: 74.125.215.47
- Document e-signed by Christopher Lawson (lawsoncr@miamioh.edu)

 Signature Date: 2023-03-16 9:09:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 65.24.157.135
- Agreement completed. 2023-03-16 - 9:09:57 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.